Appendix H Noise Model Outputs







C:\LARDAV\SLMUTIL\13NOV_13.bin

Interval Data
Site Location Number Date Time Duration Leq SEL
1 0 0 13-Nov  13:12:49 1200 48.6 79.4
2 0 0 13-Nov  13:40:43 1200 50.4 81.2
3 0 0 13-Nov  14:12:49 1200 48.3 79.1
4 0 0 13-Nov  14:45:43 1200 51.1 81.9
5a 0 0 13-Nov  15:15:09 1200 64 94.8
5b 0 0 13-Nov  15:37:16 1200 61.9 92.7

Lmax

64
58.7
67.2
58.9
77.1
77.3

Lmin

42.1
43.6
42.3
43.8
414
40.3

5)

50.9
53.6
519
54.3
71.7
68.9

L(10)

49.5
52.6
49.7
53.5
68.8
63.7

L(50)

46.3

50
46.4
50.4
55.1
52.9

L(90)

44
46.5

44
47.3
45.5
45.8

L(95)

434
45.7
43.5
46.7
44.8
44.7

L(99)

42.6
44.5
42.8

45
42.8
43.1



SOUND MEASUREMENT DATASHEET: SHORT-TERM (AMBIENT): L1-10-50-90-95-99 Locauon# _\___

Project: | 2. %a¢d Yol Date: \\) |2 [\ [E9Pt: [agson DOWS 20 e A
Temp:  Hot Wa-m@md Cool Cold Wind (mph): <25 (25-5) 5-10 =210 (dir): N E s@a Cloud Cover: Clear Pt.Cld. @s Fog
Location Dese-: midd\e. & s Noise Source(s): (O, SCOXNR DO cals ) \ot
Rcp. Info: Ground Effects: OSDNONY o
Barrier Effects: NoNe.
Meas. Int.: Top-View Diagram (Show Cross-Section Corresponding to Elevation Diagram): Show North Elv. Diagram (vertical):
‘ AN = LTI ST RN ; -
Roadway: OO, \o% e ) | —-)
Segment: . W Pl N
Spd: Post: .~ Trav.: AN (OS>
Volumes : -/ ) -
Auto | MT | HT Dir. L -
O | © |[© | NBEB Adve. WY : -‘\» >
O l1oO |lo SB/WB '\)Gf\“'«l\c‘%\o* 5%
Meas. Int.:
Roadway:
Segment: o—R \
Spd: Post:  Trav.: / /. blesdness
Aut: Dl;l‘?ra HT | Dir— woR'ON FR3Q /
NB/EB
SB/WB General Comments:
Cal. A@Intl| Cal Y |Off: & 3
Yes | No |Int#: -'Oj:jr
Int.| Start [Duration g Event/Anomaly Info
Description # | (h:m(:s)) [((h:)m:s)] SEL | Leq | Lmin | Lmax 71 L10 | L50 | L9 | L95 | L99 Description Lmax | Begin End
122 2 1omin [F4. Hug L ML\ |l o |504a |94 5 [He-3 [Hd-o[42.4 N o

11/4/97(MSR-FORM.XLS; ST 1-10-50-90-95-99) Data File: Recorded By: _OWNCN\R_ Y*o‘m(:,@r\




o

SOUND MEASUREMENT DATASHEET: SHORT-TERM (AMBIENT): L1-10-50-90-95-99 Locauon #
Project: .L,Q/*Qj(;‘f;éDo(‘(— Date: \\ )\%(/\4%4 |Ept: [cson DOWS RO Photos:.___ R
Temp: Hot Warm (Mild) Cool Cold Wind (mph): £2.5) 255 5-10 210  (dir): N E S(W) A|Cloud Cover: Clear Pt.Cld. Clouds) Fog

Location Desc.: (yecvern dce of snao)

Noise Source(s): qi(p\00C. , COMS o0 BOSNXSE ST, AGNONY \Gudn poxwe(

Rep. Info:

Ground Effects: o< 0\

Barrier Effects: none,

Meas. Int.: Top-View Dia"graln (Show Cross-Section Corresponding to Elevation Diagram): Show North Elv. Diagram (vertical):
Roadway: v\ ne \ot = P )
¥ e (r { i t l
Segment: O " ~ \
o
Spd: Post:  Trav.: = 0n \ /
Volumes s
Auto | MT | HT Dir. e ok \ Ay L
NB/EB - | 25 X% OV O\ P ‘g_’ﬂi‘kﬁ_ Oy
] oMl &) Mkl %_@Lﬂ ' O
SB/WB 2R )
Olob - - OO SN
Meas. Int.: ol
((}Lj:) A
Roadway: o | I
? Lol DR GONRS S |
Segment: \ ===z i \
Spd: Post:  Trav.: \ : - . \1 : B
Volumes _
Auto | MT | HT | DiF— vooon eld
NB/EB
SB/WB General Comments:
Cal. A@Intl| Cal < |Offset 2 3
Yes | No |Int#: .72
Int. Start [Duration Event/Anomaly Info
Description # | (h:m(:s)) |((b:)m:s)] SEL | Leq | Lmin |Lmax| L1 | L10 | L50 | L90 | L95 | L99 Description Lmax | Begin End
Rt I D B e o S S B B e O
11/4/97(MSR-FORM.XLS; ST 1-10-50-90-95-99) Data File: Recorded By: NONRNR, YOSALAN




SOUND MEASUREMENT DATASHEET: SHORT-TERM (AMBIENT): L1-10-50-90-95-99

Locauon # :Z

Project: | e Rxd. Yo

Date: \\ /(2 /A Eqpt: | g(son LDowng

81O

Photos:

wmd(mph)( <25) 255 5-10 =210

@ir: N E S(W)a

Cloud Cover: Clear (QCIEU Clouds Fog

Temp: Hot Warm @iﬁ\pool Cold
Location Desc.: (er:z; A D(\‘\J@

Rcp. Info:

Ground Effects: %(O\ %

[Noise Souree(s): < o D105a(000A, RSIORMS HONANGY

Barrier Effects: oNe.

Meas. Int.: Top-View Didgram (Show Cross-Section Corresponding to Elevation Diagram); Show North Elv. Diagram (vertical):
. : ONOOOC ~ N
Roadway: (. o0 00T PO | /}\
Segment: W, B )
[Spd: Posty~_ Trav.: ) < = \?G— shon \Se,
- ]
Volumes ’2 g%’ _
Auto | MT | HT | Dir. \Qo\\\ "'Z 5 2\, QLO\SS
NB/EB <> & N
he 50 O NTSLAEN SO~
O |o | O | sBwB BN S S .
+ o(O>>
Meas. Int.: o ! \51 ’ S\OC LN
Roadway: 2 ' e
Segment: r o _—
VTaRS \ (WK
Spd: Post:  Trav.: LR ANV
Volumes
Auto | MT | HT | Dim— U oS
NB/EB
SB/WB General Comments:
(RSIORTNS AN O 27 \S pyny
Cal. A@Intl| CalL< |Offsed] s 2 3
Yes | No |Int#:| 4O 7|
Int., Start |Duration Event/Anomaly Info
Description # | (h:m(:s)) |((h:)m:s)] SEL | Leq | Lmin | Lmax| L1 L10 | Ls0 | L90 | L95 | L99 Description Lmax | Begin End
1Y:y2¢44 1(?1'\(\3 AN\ 4g 3L {62 Y A HAF Yo Hf MO 43S UL g AR 4:25 W27
11/4/97(MSR-FORM.XLS; ST 1-10-50-90-95-99) Data File: Recorded By:




SOUND MEASUREMENT DATASHEET: SHORT-TERM (AMBIENT): L1-10-50-90-95-99

Locauon # J

Project: e Ro( C‘A PO Date: \\/ 12 /\‘j Eqpt: w‘SQr\ V—\'\J“‘S T e, R
Temp: Hot Warm Mild( Cool )Cold Wind (mph): (<25) 25-5 510 210 (di): N E S W A|Cloud Cover: Clear Pt Cld. Fog
Location Desc.: \LQ'(\U\)OH\(\ Q(Q\Q_ Noise Source(s): COLS o\ RBeeoUnu(St S
Rep. Info: Ground Effects: C© a0 o e
Barrier Effects: (\(\C,
Meas. Int.: Top-View Difgrng (Show Cross-Section Corresponding to Elevation Diagram): -/ Show North | Elv. Diagram (vertical):
I o3 o] / s}
Roadway: Y Yo T / QAve, \
Y \CQ,(\UOCX a N\ , \ —>
Segment: \ ~.
Spd: Post:7 S Trav.: i
Volumes C\-}" H>=
Auto | MT | HT | Dir. ‘ . B
Oy | O] NBEB QY . <
@ O O SB/WB
Meas. Int.: i s
Sai \\“L\/
Roadway: S0R A0S
Segment: ,)D , \;’r‘iru <
Spd: Post:  Trav.: & (7 O IR
pd Fo rav. e D0
Sttt OSS NOME,S —
Auto | MT | HT | D — \ YOS J
NB/EB
SB/WB General Comments:
Cal. A@Intl| Cal Y |Offset & 3
Yes | No |Int#:
Int.| Start |Duration Event/Anomaly Info
Description # | (h:m(:s)) |((h:)m:s)| SEL | Leq | Lmin | Lmax | L1 L10 | LS50 | L90 | L95 | L99 Description Lmax | Begin End
YAT:U[2omin [RVA S\ [92.4 B4 [54-3[SD S |SO Yyl |de T Us- g
: Recorded By: SO0, YOSSOYON
11/4/97(MSR-FORM.XLS; ST 1-10-50-90-95-99) Data File: ecorded By: _ iS)
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SOUND MEASUREMENT DATASHEET: SHORT-TERM (AMBIENT): L1-10-50-90-95-99 Locauon # __ 0

Project: L C¥nQ Race Date: |1/ 12\ _[Eapt: Locson Dons 820 i S,
Temp: Hot Warm Mild(CoBT)old Wind (mph): <2.5(_25-5)5-10 210 (dir): N E S W A|Cloud Cover: Clear Pt.Cld. @s Fog
Location Desc.: [y oo\ Ty €. Noise Source(s): (< 1. QIR OF (RIS, (X “I\J,l
Rcp. Info: Ground Effects: COPNerNY o
Barrier Effects: ¢
Meas. Int.: Top-View Dia‘gram (Show Cross-Section Corresponding te Elevation Diagram): Show North Elv. Diagram (vertical):
Roadway: ©; (' cood 1 \ji./
ment: ) 4 /
= SR LA\
Spd: Post:) ~ Trav.: ) = . S
— (47
Volumes C
Auto | MT | HT Dir. ®
2. O ]| neEB)
O |O | | sBws
Meas. Int.:
Roadway: ]
Segment: 7
Spd: Post:  Trav ’ :
Volumes ) r'
Auto | MT | HT | Dir.
NB/EB
SB/WB | |General Comments: on\(AeneyS a\wed mid MROSY €., tonk 2 MROSORMENYS,
Cal. A @Intl| Cal.v |Offse] - = 3
Yes | No |Int#: %)
Int.| Start [Duration| Event/Anomaly Info
Description # | (h:m(:s)) [((h:)m:s)| SEL | Leq | Lmin |Lmax| L1 | L10 | L50 | L90 | L95 | L99 Description Lmax | Begin End
Cols- 2 ES 51h5aE09 10 jong [ PHL 31\ HHEE S 4SS § [Uiq \eON \o\owael
a7 B3 = g e el o oal et = oz | 2oy Jooeg '™ [
CC'(‘_\,:'ZE\?) b |K:1Al4 Lo AL-T|e\-A [UOL] F1Z loK-1|d-H S 5% |- [ A3\ Con g B
Fx|3:5C [3:5%
i v C s \
11/497(MSR-FORMXLS; ST 1-10-50-90-95-99) Data File: Recorded By: _ \O(\QN\C ‘fgﬂl‘\im\



TRAFFIC NOISE LEVELS AND NOISE CONTOURS

Project Number: 100030959
Project Name: LeBard

Background Information

Model Description: FHWA Highway Noise Prediction Model (FHWA-RD-77-108) with California Vehicle Noise (CALVENO) Emission Levels.
Source of Traffic Volumes:
Community Noise Descriptor: Lgn: CNEL: X
"-" = contour is located within the roadway right-of-way.
Assumed 24-Hour Traffic Distribution: Day Evening Night Distance is from the centerline of the roadway segment
Total ADT Volumes 77.70% 12.70%  9.60% to the receptor location.
Medium-Duty Trucks 87.43%  5.05% 7.52%
Heavy-Duty Trucks 89.10%  2.84% 8.06%
Design Vehicle Mix Distance from Centerline of Roadway
Analysis Condition Median ADT Speed Alpha Medium  Heavy CNEL at Distance to Contour
Roadway, Segment Lanes Width Volume (mph) Factor Trucks  Trucks 50 Feet 70 CNEL 65 CNEL 60 CNEL 55 CNEL
Adams
East of Bushard, existing 6 5 33,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.0 80 172 371 798
East of Bushard, existing + project 6 5 33,007 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.0 80 172 371 798
East of Bushard, future (2030) 6 5 43,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 74.2 95 205 442 952
East of Bushard, future + project 6 5 43,007 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 74.2 95 205 442 952
Adams
East of Brookhurst, existing 6 5 36,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.4 85 182 393 846
East of Brookhurst, existing + project 6 5 36,029 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 734 85 182 393 846
East of Brookhurst, future (2030) 6 5 46,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 74.5 100 215 462 996
East of Brookhurst, future + project 6 5 46,029 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 74.5 100 215 463 997
Indianapolis
East of Bushard, existing 4 10 5,000 40 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 62.7 - - 75 162
East of Bushard, existing + project 4 10 5,014 40 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 62.7 - - 75 162
East of Bushard, future (2030) 4 10 12,000 40 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 66.5 - 63 135 291
East of Bushard, future + project 4 10 12,014 40 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 66.5 - 63 135 291
Brookhurst Street
South of Yorktown, existing 6 5 33,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.0 80 172 371 798
South of Yorktown, existing + project 6 5 33,072 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.1 80 172 371 799
South of Yorktown, future (2030) 6 5 37,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 735 86 186 400 862
South of Yorktown, future + project 6 5 37,072 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.6 86 186 400 863
Brookhurst Street
South of Adams Avenue, existing 6 5 27,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 72.2 70 150 324 698
South of Adams Avenue, existing + project 6 5 27,022 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 72.2 70 151 324 699
South of Adams Avenue, future (2030) 6 5 36,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.4 85 182 393 846
South of Adams Avenue, future + project 6 5 36,022 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 73.4 85 182 393 846
Brookhurst Street
South of Indianapolis, existing 6 5 26,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 72.0 68 147 316 681
South of Indianapolis, existing + project 6 5 26,022 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 72.0 68 147 316 681
South of Indianapolis, future (2030) 6 5 29,000 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 725 73 158 340 732
South of Indianapolis, future + project 6 5 29,022 45 0.5 2.0% 1.0% 72.5 73 158 340 733
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Report date:
Case Description:

8 LeBard Construction 11 10 14.txt

Roadway Construction Noise Model (RCNM),Version 1.1

11/10/2014
LeBard Project

*xE* Receptor #1 ****

Baselines (dBA)

Description Land Use Daytime Evening Night
Existing Residences Residential 65.0 65.0 65.0
Equipment
Spec Actual Receptor Estimated
Impact Usage Lmax Lmax Distance Shielding
Description Device ) (dBA) (dBA) (feet) (dBA)
Grader No 40 85.0 50.0 0.0
Dozer No 40 81.7 50.0 0.0
Front End Loader No 40 79.1 50.0 0.0
Scraper No 40 83.6 50.0 0.0
Scraper No 40 83.6 50.0 0.0
Scraper No 40 83.6 50.0 0.0
Scraper No 40 83.6 50.0 0.0
Flat Bed Truck No 40 74.3 50.0 0.0
Results
Noise Limits (dBA)
Calculated (dBA) Day Evening Night
Equipment Lmax Leq Lmax Leq Lmax Leq Lmax Leq
Grader 85.0 81.0 NZA NZA NZA N/A N/A NZA
Dozer 81.7 77.7 NZA NZA N/A N/A NZA NZA
Front End Loader 79.1 75.1 N/ZA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Scraper 83.6 79.6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Scraper 83.6 79.6 N/ZA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Scraper 83.6 79.6 N/A N/ZA N/A N/A N/A N/A
Scraper 83.6 79.6 N/ZA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Flat Bed Truck 74.3 70.3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Total 85.0 87.7 NZA NZA NZA NZA NZ7A NZA

Page 1

Noise Limit Exceedance (dBA)

Day
Lmax Leq
NZA NZA
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
NZA NZA
NZA NZA
N/A N/A
N/A NZA
NZA NZA
NZA NZA

Evening
Lmax Leq
NZA N/A
NZA NZA
NZA N/A
NZA N/A
N/A N/A
NZA NZA
NZA N/A
NZA N/A
NZA NZA

Night
Lmax Leq
N/A N/A
NZA NZA
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
NZA NZA
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
NZA NZA
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